Dane County Contract Cover Sheet

Contract #

Dept./D	Dept./Division Human Ser		vices				Contrac Admin will as		13825C		
Vendo	Vendor Name Star Protect		tion and Patrol, LLC.				Addendum		\boxtimes	Yes [☐ No
Vendor	Vendor MUNIS # 29505						Type of Contract				
Brief Contract Title/Description		Security Guard Services at Tempora in Madison			ary Shelters				Grant Coun	County C t ty Lesse ty Lesso	9
Contract Term		April 24, 20	April 24, 2020- May 31, 2020						Interg	governmenase of P	ental
Total Contract Amount		\$ 90,000								erty Sale	
	nasing nority	☐ Between ☐ Over \$37 ☐ Bid Waix ☐ Bid Waix	or under – Be 1 \$11,000 – \$3 7,000 (\$25,000 /er – \$37,000 /er – Over \$3 rants, Leases	37,000 (\$0 - \$0 Public Woo or under (\$2 7,000 (N/A to	\$25,000 Pub ks) (Formal 25,000 or und Public Work	lic Wo	orks) (3 qu RFP requir	ed))	RFB		119041
MUNIS	Req.	Org Code	39000	Obj	Code	200	025	Amount		\$ 90,000	
Req#	1350	Org Code		Obj	Code			Amount		\$	
Year	2020	Org Code		Obj	Code	Code		Amount		\$	
Resolution		A resolution is required if the contract exceeds A copy of the Resolution must be attached to to Contract does not exceed \$100,000 (\$40,000 Public Contract exceeds \$100,000 (\$40,000 Public Works) A copy of the Resolution is attached to the contract					works) – a resolution is not required. resolution required. Res #				
Reso		l —		•		•		required.			
Reso		l —	f the Resolution	•	I to the contra	act co		required.			
Reso	Dept.	l —	f the Resolution	on is attached	I to the contra	act cov		required.			
	Dept.	A copy of	f the Resolutio	on is attached	to the contra	act cov		required.			
Initials	Dept.	A copy of	f the Resolution Co Date In	ntract Revi Date Out 4/22/20	ew/Approv Comment approva	act cov	ver sheet.	required.			
Initials MG CH MR	Dept. Received Controlle Purchas	A copy of	f the Resolution Co Date In	on is attached ontract Revi Date Out 4/22/20	ew/Approv	act cov	ver sheet.	required.			
Initials MG CH MR	Dept. Received Controlle Purchas Corporat	A copy of A by DOA er	f the Resolution Co Date In	ntract Revi Date Out 4/22/20	ew/Approv Comment approva	rals s	email	required.			
Initials MG CH	Dept. Received Controlle Purchas Corporat Risk Man	A copy of A by DOA er ing cion Counsel nagement	f the Resolution Co Date In	on is attached ontract Revi Date Out 4/22/20 4/22/20 4/21/20 4/21/20 4/21/20	ew/Approv Comment approva approva	rals I via e I via e	email email	required.			
Initials MG CH MR DG	Dept. Received Controlle Purchas Corporat Risk Man	A copy of A by DOA er	f the Resolution Co Date In	n is attached pate Out 4/22/20 4/22/20 4/21/20 4/21/20	ew/Approve Comment approva approva approva	rals I via e I via e I via e	email email email email	required.			
Initials MG CH MR DG	Dept. Received Controlle Purchas Corporat Risk Mar	A copy of A by DOA er ing cion Counsel nagement	Co Date In 4/20/20	n is attached pate Out 4/22/20 4/22/20 4/21/20 4/21/20 4/21/20 4/22/20	ew/Approv Comment approva approva approva approva	rals I via e I via e I via e	email email email email				
Initials MG CH WR DG DL	Dept. Received Controlle Purchas Corporat Risk Mar County E Dane C	A copy of the base	Co Date In 4/20/20	n is attached pate Out 4/22/20 4/22/20 4/21/20 4/21/20 4/21/20 4/22/20	ew/Approve Comment approva approva approva approva approva Approva Approva	act coverage and a second act coverage act coverage and a second act coverage act c	email email email email email email email	Contact			
Initials MG CH MR DG DL Name Phone	Dept. Received Controlle Purchas Corporat Risk Mar County E Dane C Miche # 608-2	A copy of A by DOA are ing tion Counsel nagement Executive County Dept. 242-6418	Co Date In 4/20/20 4/22/20 Contact Info	n is attached pate Out 4/22/20 4/22/20 4/21/20 4/21/20 4/21/20 4/22/20	ew/Approve approve approve approve approve approve Approve Approve Approve Approve	l via el via el via el zac	email email email email email email Vendor hary Taft	Contact	t Info	Year	
Initials MG CH WR DG DL	Dept. Received Controlle Purchas Corporat Risk Mar County E Dane C Miche # 608-2 dickin	A copy of the base	Co Date In 4/20/20 4/22/20 Contact Info	n is attached pate Out 4/22/20 4/22/20 4/21/20 4/21/20 4/21/20 4/22/20	ew/Approve Comment approva approva approva approva approva Approva Approva	l via el via el via el zace geo ztaf	email email email email email email email	Contact 7 otectiona th Park	t Info	Year	

ification: attached contract is a:
Dane County Contract without any modifications.
Dane County Contract with modifications. The modifications have been reviewed by:
Non-standard contract.

Contract Cover Sheet Signature

Department Approva	I of Contract	
	Signature	Date
Dept. Head / Authorized		
Designee	Printed Name	
Designee	Shawn Tessman	

Contracts Exceeding \$100,000 Major Contracts Review – DCO Sect. 25.11(3)

	Signature	Date
Director of		
Administration	Comments	
	Signature	Date
Corporation		
Counsel	Comments	

From: Hicklin, Charles

Sent: Wednesday, April 22, 2020 10:25 AM

To: Goldade, Michelle

Subject: Approve: Contract #13825C

From:

Rogan, Megan Tuesday, April 21, 2020 8:24 AM Goldade, Michelle Sent:

To:

Subject: Approve: Contract #13825C

From: Lowndes, Daniel

Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2020 3:22 PM

To: Goldade, Michelle

Subject: Approve: Contract #13825C

Gault, David From:

Tuesday, April 21, 2020 8:49 AM Goldade, Michelle Sent:

To:

Subject: Approve: Contract #13825C



DANE COUNTY CONTRACT ADDENDUM

THIS ADDENDUM, made and entered into effective as of the date by which both parties hereto have executed this document, by and between the County of Dane (hereinafter referred to as "County") and Star Protection and Patrol, LLC (hereinafter, "Provider").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS Provider and County, by a separate document (hereinafter, the "Master Agreement"), Dane County Contract #13825 and addenda A & B, have previously entered into a contractual relationship pursuant to which Provider provides Security Guard Services and

WHEREAS County and Provider wish to amend the Master Agreement in order to add temporary Security Guard services at multiple hotels and temporary shelters throughout the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and the mutual covenants of the parties hereinafter set forth, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each party for itself, the parties do agree as follows:

- 1. The Master Agreement shall remain in full force and effect unchanged in any manner by this addendum except as changes are expressly set forth herein. This addendum shall control only to the extent of any conflict between the terms of the Master Agreement and this addendum.
- **2.** The term of the temporary services requested in Addenda A & B is extended through May 31, 2020, at an additional cost of up to \$90,000.

FOR PROVIDER:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, by their respective authorized representatives, have set their hands and seals as of the dates set forth below.

Zachary Taft Parisi, Dane County Executive 04/17/2020 Date Signed 4/22/2020 Date Signed

Page 1 of 1 Revised 07/2018

Signature: Jackary H. Taft

Email: ztaft@starprotectionandpatrol.com